LOA: 214"
Deck(LOD):

Classic LX 240 SLC
Model Year: 2023  HIN: CSM01618A323

Beam: 8'6"

STANDARD FEATURES
Standard Features and Equipment INCLUDED AT NO CHARGE
DECK HELM

.

.08" Thick Aluminum Pontoon
Tubes

100 Thick Aluminum "M" Brackets
(64", 51" & 27"

19" Thick Aluminum, 3 sided ("C"
Channel) Cross Members with
Variable 15" on Center Spacing and
Transom Box Beam (2-tube)

.25" Thick Extruded Aluminum, 4-
sided Box Beam Channel Cross
members with Variable 15" on
Center Spacing (CPT & CP3)

1.25" Aluminum Extrusion and
PermaPanel Constructed Furniture
with Pass-Thru, Continuous
Ventilation Storage

25" Diameter Round, .08 Thick
Aluminum Tubes (Standard 2 Tube,
CP2, and CPT)

3/4" -7 Ply Marine Grade Decking
5/8" Solid Aluminum Extruded Full
Keel

Boarding Ladder - 4-Step -
Stainless Steel - Telescoping

Fully Sealed Structural Bulkheads
with 4 Chambers

Gate Stops

Motor Mount - Direct Fill Fuel Tank
(2 Tube and CPT)

Nose Cone (49") - 100 Thick
Aluminum

Polished Aluminum Stern Corner
Casting with Stainless Steel Cleats
Ribbed Aluminum Under Deck
Skirting

SeaCure Deck Construction - (Std.
2-Tube, CP2, and CPT) Thru Bolted
and/or Tech Screwed (Deck and/or
Rail)

Standard 2 Tube, 25" Diameter
Round Tubes with Integrated 28
Gallon Fuel Tank

e Captain's Cooled Cup Holder

* Fiberglass Helm

e Gauge Panel - Fuel, Tachometer,
Trim and Volt

e Steering - SeaStar Extreme

CANVAS BIMINI TOP

e 1.25" Powder Coated, Square
Ribbed Aluminum Extrusion Fence
Rail with 1" Extrusion "D" Rail
Accents

Mooring Cover

Quick Release Hardware

Stainless Steel Cleats

Stainless Steel Fasteners

FURNITURE INTERIOR

» Cooler Bag, Soft Sided - Crest
Logo'd

® Floor Covering - SEAGRASS

e Furniture Vinyl - 30 oz, Marine
Grade, Hi-Loft Soft, Durable,
Expanded Back Vinyl Featuring
PermaGuard Stain Protection

e Limited Edition Package (Exterior
accent, interior welt, and black
metallic helm

RAILING FENCE PANELS

* 04" Thick Aluminum Exterior
Accent Color "Rattle Free" Fence
Panel

e 04" Thick Aluminum Exterior
Primary Color "Rattle Free" Fence
Panel

e Full Length Stainless Steel Gate
Hinge (400 Ib. capacity)

o Lift and Lock, 90° Angle Safety
Gates

* Powder Coated Fence Rail - Heavy
Duty, Hammer Texture
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FINAL SALE PRICE

$71,919

Disclaimer: Individual Dealers programs, pricing, delivery, and prep charges will vary.
All specifications are based on the latest product information and are subject to
change at any time or without notice.

* 5-year Bow to Stern
Warranty

* Limited Lifetime Structural
Warranty

* Limited Lifetime Hull
Warranty

DENNIS DILLON RV
6772 W TARGEE

BOISE
IDAHO, 83709

INCLUDED OPTIONS

ITEM NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION
Model 240SLC

Primary Panel White Metallic

Accent Panel
Interior Vinyl
Flooring

Performance
Options

Pre-rig
Engine
Cover Options

Exterior

Rigging
Amenities

"

Gauges &
Instruments

"

"

Furniture Add-ons

Steel
Gray - Marine Grade Upholstery
SeaCrass - Gray Blended Tweed - Entire Deck

CPT Standard (MAX 150 HP)

Mercury mechanical shift and analog gauges
150L Pro XS

Mooring Cover

Bimini Top - Standard

Docking Lights - Fence Mounted

Textured HD Powder Coated Rails - Graphite

Rigging of Outboard (no battery or prop) -
Mechanical

Fender Docking Kit
Captain's Cooled Drink Holder
Wireless Charging Station

Hour Meter

Tilt Steering Wheel

Trim, Tach, Volt, and Fuel Gauges

23" Helm Chair

Moveable Cup Holders (2)

Oval Table (1) - Gray or Tan

Mid Ship - Privacy Curtain and Frame

Port Bow Cooler
Standard Audio

SALE
PRICE

$39,230
$0
$390

$0
$8,615

$1,407
$18,643
$0

$0
$269
$0

$1,692

$0
$0
$0

$243

$246
$0
$0
$376
$393
$415
$0
$0




