

Classic LX 240 SLC

Model Year: 2023 HIN: CSM01618A323

LOA: 21'4"

Beam: 8'6"

Deck(LOD):





DENNIS DILLON RV 6772 W TARGEE BOISE IDAHO, 83709

# STANDARD FEATURES

## Standard Features and Equipment INCLUDED AT NO CHARGE

### **DECK**

- .08" Thick Aluminum Pontoon Tuhes
- . .100 Thick Aluminum "M" Brackets (64", 51" & 27")
- . 19" Thick Aluminum, 3 sided ("C" Channel) Cross Members with Variable 15" on Center Spacing and Transom Box Beam (2-tube)
- . .25" Thick Extruded Aluminum, 4sided Box Beam Channel Cross members with Variable 15" on Center Spacing (CPT & CP3)
- 1.25" Aluminum Extrusion and PermaPanel Constructed Furniture with Pass-Thru, Continuous Ventilation Storage
- 25" Diameter Round, .08 Thick Aluminum Tubes (Standard 2 Tube, CP2, and CPT)
- 3/4" 7 Ply Marine Grade Decking
- 5/8" Solid Aluminum Extruded Full
- Boarding Ladder 4-Step -Stainless Steel - Telescoping
- Fully Sealed Structural Bulkheads with 4 Chambers
- Gate Stops
- Motor Mount Direct Fill Fuel Tank (2 Tube and CPT)
- Nose Cone (49") .100 Thick Aluminum
- Polished Aluminum Stern Corner Casting with Stainless Steel Cleats
- Ribbed Aluminum Under Deck
- · SeaCure Deck Construction (Std. 2-Tube, CP2, and CPT) Thru Bolted and/or Tech Screwed (Deck and/or
- Standard 2 Tube, 25" Diameter Round Tubes with Integrated 28 Gallon Fuel Tank

#### HELM

- · Captain's Cooled Cup Holder
- Fiberglass Helm
- · Gauge Panel Fuel, Tachometer, Trim and Volt
- · Steering SeaStar Extreme

#### CANVAS BIMINI TOP

- 1.25" Powder Coated, Square Ribbed Aluminum Extrusion Fence Rail with 1" Extrusion "D" Rail Accents
- Mooring Cover
- Quick Release Hardware
- Stainless Steel Cleats
- Stainless Steel Fasteners

#### **FURNITURE INTERIOR**

- Cooler Bag, Soft Sided Crest Logo'd
- Floor Covering SEAGRASS
- Furniture Vinyl 30 oz., Marine Grade, Hi-Loft Soft, Durable, **Expanded Back Vinyl Featuring** PermaGuard Stain Protection
- Limited Edition Package (Exterior accent, interior welt, and black metallic helm

#### RAILING FENCE PANELS

- .04" Thick Aluminum Exterior Accent Color "Rattle Free" Fence Panel
- .04" Thick Aluminum Exterior Primary Color "Rattle Free" Fence
- Full Length Stainless Steel Gate Hinge (400 lb. capacity)
- Lift and Lock, 90° Angle Safety
- Powder Coated Fence Rail Heavy Duty, Hammer Texture



BLACK MET

**CLASLX CREST** 23

B23

FINAL SALE PRICE

Disclaimer: Individual Dealers programs, pricing, delivery, and prep charges will vary. All specifications are based on the latest product information and are subject to change at any time or without notice.

- 5-year Bow to Stern Warranty
- Limited Lifetime Structural Warranty
- Limited Lifetime Hull Warranty

INCLUDED (	OPTIONS	
ITEM NAME	ITEM DESCRIPTION	SALE PRICE
Model	240 SLC	\$39,230
Primary Panel	White Metallic	\$0
Accent Panel	Steel	\$390
Interior Vinyl	Gray - Marine Grade Upholstery	
Flooring	SeaGrass - Gray Blended Tweed - Entire Deck	\$0
Performance Options	CPT Standard (MAX 150 HP)	\$8,615
Pre-rig	Mercury mechanical shift and analog gauges	\$1,407
Engine	150L Pro XS	\$18,643
Cover Options	Mooring Cover	\$0
Ü	Bimini Top - Standard	\$0
Exterior	Docking Lights - Fence Mounted	\$269
н	Textured HD Powder Coated Rails - Graphite	\$0
Rigging	Rigging of Outboard (no battery or prop) - Mechanical	\$1,692
Amenities	Fender Docking Kit	\$0
•	Captain's Cooled Drink Holder	\$0
u .	Wireless Charging Station	\$0
Gauges & Instruments	Hour Meter	\$243
	Tilt Steering Wheel	\$246
•	Trim, Tach, Volt, and Fuel Gauges	\$0
Furniture Add-ons	23" Helm Chair	\$0
n .	Moveable Cup Holders (2)	\$376
u .	Oval Table (1) - Gray or Tan	\$393
u	Mid Ship - Privacy Curtain and Frame	\$415
n ·	Port Bow Cooler	\$0
Audio Options	Standard Audio	\$0

Options Total	\$ 71,919
Destination Freight Charge	\$0
Dealer Prep	\$0
Trade Allowance	0
Net Selling Price	\$71,919
Tax	0 %